
• • ~ City of 
~Burnaby 

2017 Board of Variance 
Notice of Appeal Form 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
Burnaby aty Hall, 4949 Canada Way, Burnaby BC, VSG 1M2, Phone: 604-294-7290 Email: clerks@burnaby.ca 

Mailing Address 1200 - 'b1-~ \;j, \ ~-\1.- Sf· 
Clty/Town ~ . VfJ({C ' ~ Postal Code Vl f \1'\ S> 

Phone Number(sl (HI (e) €Q:f . Z ~ 17ttJ 

Email Jg;~-rc1. e 6--t?\~. LCJtT\/ . 

-

Property 

Name of Owner 

Civic Address of Property 

I hereby declare that the information submitted in support of this application is, to the 
best of my knowledge, true and correct In all aspects, and further that my plans have no 
conflict with municipal bylaws other than those for this application. 

JO~ \"';7 / rf- .. 
I 

Appeal Date 1W8:(fj~ V1; Appeal Number BV# b ons <g 
Required Documents: 

r:::::I Fee Application Receipt 
r:::::I Building Department Referral letter 
r:::::I Hardship letter from Applicant 
C Site Plan of Subject Property 

Any documents submitted in support of this Board of 

Variance Appeal will be made available to the Public 



Jonathan Ehling Architect Inc. 
200 - 829 w. 1S" Street, North Vancouver, B.C. V7P 1M5 

June 12, 2017 

Burnaby City Hall 
City Clerk's Office 
4949 Canada Way, 
Burnaby, B.C. 
VSG 1M2 

Attn: Ms. Eva Prior Administrative Officer 

Re: 6391 Burns Street - application for Variance. 

Dear Ms. Prior, 

I have been asked to apply for a Building permit for the project at the address noted above. The scope 
of work encompasses the renovation to the existing one storey plus cellar home with the addition of a 
new upper floor for bedrooms. In doing so we are complying with all aspects of the related zoning 
bylaws with the exception of the side yard setback. 
In our submission we are dealing with a residence that is legally existing non-conforming with regards to 
the existing side yard setback. It is our intention to align the upper level with the existing lower level so 
as to take advantage of the load-bearing walls and general aesthetics. This action results in one of the 
upper side walls becoming non-compliant to the side yard setback. For this reason re request relaxation 
from 4.90 to 4.70 feet and to further relax the requirement for the sum of both yards from 11.S0 feet to 
8.40. Please note that this last value is determined based on a small portion of the existing north-right 
side on the main floor having a cantilevered alcove that extends out 1'7" from the main wall. 

After discussions with the Burnaby Building Department, we are seeking these relaxations due to the 
hardships encountered on site and for reasons referred to above. We ask for your support and in 
recognition of the ongoing involvement and co-operation with the Building Department. 

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions or comments. 

Yours truly, 

Jonathan Ehli 

cc. Jamie an 



BOARD OF VARIANCE REFERRAL LETTER 

DATE: June 2, 2017 
This is 1I0t all applicatioll. 

DEADLINE: June 13,2017 for the Jnly 6, 2017 hearing. Please slIbmitthis leller 

APPLICANT NAME: Jonathan Ehling to the Clerk's office 

APPLICANT ADDRESS: 200 - 289 W IS'· Street, North Vancouver 
(growul jloor) whell YOII 
make YOllr Board of 

TELEPHONE: 604 770 1380 Variallce applicatioll. 

PROJECT 

DESCRIPTION: Interior alterations to cellar and main floor only and an upper floor addition to an 
existing Single Family Dwelling. 

ADDRESS: 6391 Burns Street 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ! LOT: 6 ! DL: 92 PLAN: NWPI4066 

Building Pennit application BLD 17-00304 will be denied by the Building Department because the design is 
not in compliance with Bumaby Zoning Bylaw No. 4742: 

Zone R41 Section 104.10(1) 
COMMENTS: 

The applicant proposes to build an interior alteration to cellar and main floor only and an upper floor addition 
to an existing single family dwelling. In order to allow the Building Penni! application to proceed, the 
applicant requests that the following variances be granted: 

JQ 

I) To vary Section 104. \O( I) - "Side Yards" of the Zoning Bylaw requirement for the minimum side 
yard depth from 4.90 feet to 4.70 feet on the south-left side of the building. 

2) To vary Section 104.10( I) - "Side Yards" of the Zoning Bylaw requirement for the sum of both yard 
width from 11.50 feet to 8.40 feel. 

Note: The applicant recognizes that should the project contain additional characteristics in 
contravention of the Zoning By-law, a future appeal(s) may be required. 

All new principal building projections into the resulting front yard will confonn to the 
requirements of Section 6.12. 

The applicability of this variance, if granted, is limited to the scope of the proposal shown 
on the attached plans. 

Peter Kushnir 
Deputy Chief Building Inspector 

4949 Canada Way, Burnaby, BC VSG 1M2' Telephone 604·294-7130 Fax 604·294-7986 • www.burnaby.ca 
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6391 BURNS STTlEET 
BURNABY, Be 

ZONE: R4 
P.I.D. 009-906-746 
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• 0CN01£S l..£AO hUC 

O;H OfN01[S O~RHANC 

LANE 
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NO GUrrfRS 

No. 6Jll 
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CP OCN07fS C01lF.R£O PORCH 
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Iifl1fi 
LOT OdICNSIONS AND N?£A ,SIlO*, 
PLAN EW,f6451. 

ELEVATIONS ARE IN Fur fO Clrr 
CEOO£ nc DA fUM DERf~D rRON oW 
eLeVATION. J2J.79 fleT. 

ALL 1TIffS AND SIUIIPS HA.~ BEl 
BY THe BURNABY rRU BI1.AW 19: 

BUILDJNG DlII!NSl0N5 AND OFFSET. 
OU1SlD£ FACE OF THe BUILI»IG. 

AlL Di"CNS1ONS OTHeR THAN Lor 
ro THE NeMCST 0.1 fCCr: • 


